

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8817

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

26 January 2024

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Stonewall UK.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

- 1. Was your organisation a member of the Stonewall Diversity Champions scheme in the financial year 2022-23?*
- 2. What was the membership fee given to Stonewall as part of their Diversity Champions programme in 2022-23 by your organisation?*
- 3. Is your organisation currently a member of Stonewall's Diversity Champions programme?*
- 4. What additional monies have been given to Stonewall in 2022-23?*

*Specifically, this incorporates:*

*Events/conferences (where, for example, your organisation has purchased tickets to attend or entered raffles or auctions organised by Stonewall). Please name any events/conferences that your organisation attended and the date attended. Other programmes (such as LGBT Leadership programme, LGBT Role Model programme, Ally and/or Trans Ally programmes, as well as Train the Trainer programmes etc).*

Trust response:

1. No
2. Not applicable.
3. No
4. None.